


i ' EXHIBIT o/~ B
BUREAU HASTINGS PARMpare __Noy il b |
: FILLED BY 5 J 2 /
OFFICE OF THE cusTanIAN X 8 Safis [,
- JAPANESE SECTION s ]

! . -
To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected aregs ~The proper }
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as rc_qpei‘ted in this form. o

. A

& L 7
PERSONAL INFORMATION . : vy« 4 \ g LY %
NAnE TAKATA, NorlkteM [ 9 ra?

o Y Y. 1

HOME ADDRESS. Headquarters, B.C.

" & DA, ,5 SRR

REGISTRATION NUMBER 96497 _ sex: . Male . .GE:. .

SOCUFATION: . JORger & Tarwey @ e A s

- HRPER B T e A Ay = A - - -

(1f any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

d ha By g A B D ARG LN

MARRIED? Yes

,)ru

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: _XKes®e

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSEAND: 88me a8 above

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Toshi (F), Teiichi (K), Fumiko (F)

pashale )y - . oo o

it i i o 4 ST S A e e A < e

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN . _38m6 as above

AGE OF CHILDREN: 135 11, 9, 5 years respectively -

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
i LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Zitle Ko. 16961 - M. Lot 14, Block 29 _
4

.. Gomox Digtrict, Plan 2281, near Headquarters, B.C. = _

> BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3 room f rame dweliing. root house /

_bern, chicken house, implement shed.

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) HOUS® insured for $200.00, ny“
of .ompany and poliey pumber unknown. P. Leo Anderton, Courtenay, B.C.
“agent, and also holds poliey, TR e e

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) _Approximately $30,00 in taxes owing to

Comox Assessment District, at Cumberland Courthouse , B.Cs
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). . NODS®. . ..

6 OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). _Kone




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: 21t le-in-deeiarantls possession.

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST ~a8na jo Kuramura (deceased) had

1/4 intemest.
9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.3¢ £ruit-brees:-

P s A ol s e 44 5 A i e S s e S . £ 5 S 1 T 5. o st - S5 S i s s

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Now 1in Hastings Park, B.C. Vangouver,

LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:__None. ... .

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: None
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Kone........

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). . Non& . .

IF F.Al\‘ M LLAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPs SOWN :None

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:..

2 beds and mattresses, kitchen stove, heater, kitchenware,

kitchen table and 4 chairs. guantity of garden tools, stored in

dwelling at Hemdquarters, B.C. VYeclarant holds key.

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. one

A S IO 1S R M S . - - 0 A U AR L e 4 T A+ gl 85 A A e SO 410 3. it gt 0 LA . 5000 A 9.5 A O R 0 ot o A b e




. voum e

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY L R OR@ s csomecssmamstsmsmc s e

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS: . jone

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).— .

None .

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

$50.00 Victory Bond of 1942 issue, in owners' possessiof. L.

8. BANK ACCOUNTS:. None

S LIMEINBURANCE:- BOBS [ i

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESOR TRUSTS._NOD®. .

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:..

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS:. o

il
2 TRADE DEBTS e O et

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property g the protected
avea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds

or other securities, if any.
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect. -

Dated this.,i.-ﬂ.‘.z,,znd day.of .. _Aprll R

2 Y I O
(Signature). o /’/'(Jf A

\htncss

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.__




1‘3‘; RUREAU HASTINGS PARK
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¢ p},.. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

v
+ bl JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protec
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars 83 requested i

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAMEJ@»H.M:.A e T e ke
HOME ADDRESS JZS&WL&raneth, falakwe
REGISTRATION NUMBER . 08487 SEX 8555

OCCUPATION . CAND WOTKOT i

g e

e pm—— e g A RS S b e —

_ (1f any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
pértnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)

. 1sland
EMPLOYER:,::m.Lma LOZLIRE. «Rea VEOGOUYET s 2008

MARRIED? .- X&& . e

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: R it

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:Hastingsa Park, Vancouvers Be B8 . i

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN toece uastings Park,

i

AGE OF CHILDREN: -}um,’% g 6 XT8s e

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION :.,.A.Hﬁmiquar.ttzs.,,.ui....,u&..,.,.I‘i.tl& No. 26861 .

_lot No. 14. Map 2281, G6§ Achel. 7 Acres cleared,

T S, By 1)
. i NELANE W,udu.

. 2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS .53 xL

Pp——— R s A SR——

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)..... HOD&..-

4 TAXES (Amount and where payable) . $20. per AnnuDa Pal

¢ r
i il ot s e B4

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). 2

L

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant s0 state) VACED A o




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:...

et #2 Cemp, Yard Cres 'k, Malekwa, B, ©

8. STATE. IF A.N\ OTHER PERHON HAS ANY I\JTERF‘\I‘

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN..Zane . . _

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. Low evecuated.

LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: ..o . .

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEBASE: . .. . ./ . Fo -

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent 3nd to what date paid)

e e s gl e A 0 i i s g

IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN :

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF }L’R\*ITLRF FIXTURES, .

EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE A\I)Pfh&OVAL;hFlECTSMMM
1 heater J20.; cook stove $50.3 miscellaneovs furniture $120.:

T o

farping implexments S200.3 4 beds $80.; RS B T 2 e o

All of above stored in fawmhaouse at Hesdguarters, B, Qo .- 0

' v A Tangrt e ¥ - 4 e - L g U e o L b * | & Loy y s
_LE:, 7-14. &LL,CLL‘.L.L;-L- b ...f.\“u..}t.&t.‘;; &'.. . ,.,h.“'.g _'.,_I‘ﬁ_’,lx._. ‘uu,l‘»rﬁmf,h‘“ _L - e

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS

&..4._....;/;_.,‘...4 g 9 e S i o i

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSdN HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. .. ..




| vomm e

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY i

e

pra—— ramse D L T L e

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPI‘LR’XZY.IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS .. .

s

- S
-

6 MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)... . .

e 2 S i .- o . Y T e . S~ O e bt e

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

. $50. Victory Bond of the 1942 isaune, ' JIn ommer's possesions.. ...

8. BANK ACCOUNTS: .

B LIFE INSURANCE ;... oo rivivisomaguoiissrmemsibire

oyt i e s gl o g S-S s b, A e e o it

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.

{1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: /.

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

PUSEST—————————— SRS O .

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect,

Doted this.. S0 dayof . July. .. 1942

(Signature

e BTN

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE. .

NOTE: Mr. Takata 1s in possession of identification card at Hork «Camp..

5
&b




69 OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

agpk\' JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in afy protected area. The pro
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as reque ted ig thi

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME: _  MORIDIRKI, Takata

HOME ADDRESS:  Headguarters, Be Ca ...
REGISTRATION NUMBER.. ONAN? - SEX . LMy

OCCUPATION: Logzer & Farmer . . i

ey b;x::c:;xﬂt:uuf:p:emca:ge: on, sate where u md) e wivether. earyiol va by el v
EMPLOYER: Partnership - Sanocjo Kuramura

MARRIED?._ Y©8

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: bot stated

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Not stated

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN .Toshi, Teichi, Puml, Yeshl to. (Sex not stated)

st e SN A i+ S bt e b S-S eI S ————— L

RO————————————

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: _Headquarters, Be Ca

AGE OF CHILDREN: 13, 11, 9, & S years.

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and parﬁculars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION :Marville, Plan 2281, Lot l14,. comprising..

68.2 scres

e s e et PR e SO S R A S G S S e IR e—————— R

2  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: Dwelling House, Barn & Roet House.

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). $200.00 Pollicy witbh P. L.

___A nderton, Coubtney, B. 8. .

~

4 TAXES (Amount and where payable) $17.61 Provincial Collector, Lumberland, -
Be. Cs

§. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) . cminmanmmn




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: In my possession

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST. Sanojo Euramura

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN. _Fruit Trees

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Merville, B, C, Plan 2281, Lot 14, . .
Dwelling Housse.

2. LANDLORD’'S NAME AND ADDRESS: S¢lf & Sancjo Kuramurs

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TOWHICH PAID - ___ .

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE., FIXTURES.
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: .

1 Kitchen Stove, 1 Heater, 1 Sed, Chine Ware, Household Gooda, Etc.,

% — aw - T "o L 4 L ¥ Y . a4
o hoses, 2 ey Forks, 3 Axas,.3 dattook Saws, Btc.

Lfie ebove goods
stored in dwelling house, Merville, Plan 22g)l, Lot 14.

1 Trunk, 2 Boxes Hardware Tools, stored with B, Bridges.

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. .o

"}#
o
’

V4

,/'

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OFf ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PR(?“ERTYU_., PRI SO ok SN MO hi S IS

. o i A B T . 3 S 4 g SR




s e At

FILE NO o

-’*.3.99.:.99,.9;\,.1_*@‘»1_3@ . Polloy ..

pomm
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY %
with B L, Andert 9?3).__9;’?.‘:?2.‘?99}’...:”%!,.;;.A s
>OSSESSION OF

TGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN |

5. MOR

ed and if so, 10 whom )mme =

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ©

S, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State wherubo;:ts)

nd. In my poss ession.

BONDS, DEBENTURE

7.
you -,99._:@2&_95“;&,‘_.?#9.

e B

NTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS._/_. i

10. 1

| S ---......._—u.,‘____,_...—--—‘——‘”w..-———'

_.__._._..-,,__—-....‘-.—___.-'.

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX teem

LIABILITIES:

. PERSONAL DEBTS 1o ERp—

N

y in the pmtected

odian all my propert
debentures, bo!

er to the Cust
shares of stock,

hereby voluntarily turn oV
of money,

area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits
or other securities, if any.

y that the above informat
in any protected area in

property of

scloses all my
direct

and fully di
th all my liabilities

plete

jon 18 truc and com
hia and sets for

1 certif
British Colum

every description

and indirect.
Dated ‘his . 26t8__day of—  May e 1942,

(S‘:gnature)
Left before signature could bde obtained.,

e——— —————————

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL DISE. i iimemetemn <=T

a————————— -
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EXHIY

FILLED BY

|
m
:
:
#

$150,00 - Total $630,00
-czw-nmaw’

Liled
Taxes $17.60 plus delinquent taxes

Lend _v

of interest of NMorikichi
»
g~y
$480.00

u

MW__

www“
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.:m“

at m.m.

it is stated thet
file gives the walue of the

dt-tz‘- 1/4/6,

e This offer was withdrswm om 25/4/

ar of §778.,00 cash was received from Comox Vylley Lands om
submitted %0 4.0, Preoss
dated 27/4/6) ‘
Properties - -

fona

the Advisory Committee on

to Wr. Preese 24/4/6)

00 em 26/3/6, which

nn ¢thc

H ;%?m
w

acres, of wiich 7 acres was cleared

o $2500.00.

report of 4/11/2 Wr. Matt Brown gives

of Courtney, appraised the property

A copy of this appraisel on this
§ Clotter &
letter

15/y/6

of the
value

hl\thWﬂmm"‘I@m

net.*
of A, Andarson of $778.00 was

Yalley Lands offered on bebalf of a
thh, 25/4/6 (Memo an file

on terms
bahalfl of AW,

“wm .-
nwu -w u _m « muu

m
:
w,,
i |
5
3
5 3
|

land, 66,2 aeres as $403.00 and the buildings $375.00.




To irme Walter Anderson for §778.,00 and paynent in full received
26/2/7 snd placed in suspemse acomumt,

At this date no documents comveying either half imterest have besm
axacuted, _

A% this date the joimt acoount - 5446 and 13920 has beem credited
dﬁmumumuﬂ&m-mum
expenses §$5,00, taxes $95.25, mm.

d’m ”‘&w Wﬂt'
$127.75, net debit balance m.'l 5.

C.Ts 16960 in possession of Morikichi TAKATA.




Cat. No. 531.

File No. 5446 Morikichi TAKATA
13920 Sanojo KURAMURA

Address: ludqurhn-, B. C.
Legal Description: Lot 14 in Block 29, Comox District, Plan 2281.
Classification: 3-room Bungalow and Outhouses.

Registered in the names of: MORIKIRKI TAKATA and SANOJO KURAMURA.

State of Title (Ne. 16961-¥): Only registered charge (75834-G) = Reservatioms of :
sinerals, ete. in favour of Esquimelt and Nanaimo Railway Company. (Note: Requested,
Apr. 17/46, to forward C/Title, Morikichi TAKATA replied, Apr. 26/46: “Received your
letter of the 17th, regquesting me to forward you the Certificate of Title of the above
property. I have no desire to place the said property for sale at present, tut I will
consider it for $1500.00 net receipt.®

Sold to: ARNE WALTER ANDERSON for #§778.00 (Cash).
As at: Narch 3rd, 1947.
Title (No. 48361-N) delivered to new Registered Owner on: August 6th, 1948.

Net proceeds ($741.05) released to eredit of Joint Account 5446/13920 (Morikichi TAKATA
& Sanojo KURAMURA, dec'd.) as of: March 3rd, 1947.

Completed sales statement sent to Morikiechi TAKATA om: August 30th, 1948.
Insurante: Taken over by Purchaser.
Chattels: Not involved.

Aduinistration: This property consisted of 66.2 acres of logged-off land, only 5 acres
of which was cleared. There was no marketable timber on the balance. The small
dwelling (12' x 24') was of 3-rooms omly. The whole property was rented by owner @
$15.00 per anmum and used by lessor, a neighbour, as pasture land.

The above summery is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.
lst September, 1948.
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= CANADA
NT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

Victoria Hldg., 7 O0'Connor £t.,
Ottaws, Ontario
February 10, 1948

Re: Morikichi TAKATA & Sanajo XURAMURA
Lot 14, Block 29, Comox District, Plan 2281

Dear Mr., Shears:

" we 'have for asknowledgment your communicstion of the 7th
1natant, with oaclosuras.

s !h- anclltrtr is satisfied to sccapt the usual form of

‘ .tr-aanisu1oa and conveyance and under the circunutancoa, it sppears
advisable to follow hia ruling.

: The Spocial Form of Vesting Order enclosed in your letter
ertutns 4 doudt as to the Custodian's rights, as in Paragraph 4, dste
of death is shown as February 7, 1939 - & date prior to outbresk of
‘war - and in Paragraph 6, it is stated that no beneficiaries are known.
The thought occurs that in view of this, the Administrator should con-
vey, 83 in other cases we had resson to believe Japanese heirs resided
in Canada or Japen.

The amount invelved is small and I am therefor returning
the uzual transmisaion sand forms of Deed, duly executed by Mr. Mathieu.

It might be well for you to mske further enguiries rnlativv
to existence of next-of-kinm and if it transpires that relatives are in
Japan, we will be pleased to ask External iffairs to verify such sur-
vivorship.




ADDAERS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO

THR REGISTRAR

T GOVERMENT OF
TG FROVINCE OF DA COLLMSIA
—

LAND REGISTRY OFFICE
VICTORIA

February 4th, 1948,

Jan McPherson, Esq.
Office of the Custodianm,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.
Vancouver, B.C,

Dear S8ir:
Re Lot 14, Blk,.29, Comox Distriet

Plan 2281: Your Files 5446 & 13920,

1 beg to acknowledge receipt of your communication
of the 29th ult, and in reply, it is difficult to
understand the point of the subsequent vesting, since
the title to this property now is and has been since
1944, vested in the Custodian of Enemy Property
pursuant to a certificate of vesting signed by f.G.Bhoarn,
Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or
Custodian,

It is noted that under this certificate it is
not only the interests of the registered owners, but
also the interest of any other person of the Japanese
race that 1s vested, which of course would inelude any
person claiming through the registered owners.

This office is only concerned with the actual
registered title and there is no entry of any outside
interest other than the registered owners shown on the
cortificate of title. ’

Draft returned herewith.

Yours truly,
i Qﬂw—

;/ .

A

,asEIQ::;r




January 29, 15484

ulci .-hl'ﬂ. M..
Lanc Registry Offise,
Vietoria, B.C.

‘ Bap Jot Ji. Bk, 29, Comex Pistrich. 2ian 2Bl
Dear Sirs
The registered owmers of tho above are Norikiochi TAKATA
sad Semojo KUSAMURA, whose interests were vested im the Custodian im
1:& by filings 51901 and 51980, It has sinee been discoversd that

| died prior to this vesting and it is desired to file a special
eertificate of vesting of say Japanese interest devolving frem KURANURA,
Mre TAEATA has Informed us that Samojo KURAMURA left mo issue, and we
have no record of paremts, or other relatives,

In the unusual circunstances, and as we desire to convay
the imterest to a shite purchaser, I am enclosing a Draft Form of

sonvey title to the Custodian as provided by the Revised Regulatioms
Respecting Trading with the Ememy (1943) Sectiom 23 (2).

A lire As G, Freesze, official aduinistrator at
s conveysnge of title to him, the intentiom
the purchaser. You requested pro-
A: the Certificsate of Title is not
by Special Vesting as above indicated,
bave your comaent.

Yours truly,

OfTioe of e s




TAKATA, ¥Morikichi
STATEMENT RE SALE OF: Name: KURAMURA, S o

3 5 File Noi 445 & 19920

; Heg. Hot 06497 & Dec'd
Street ‘ddr""g..aquartcra. 3. G,

Legal Description:

Catalogue No:

Lot u. Blk 29; Il.p 2281. Comox

D.te Of Sale and “Ju.t“nt. taono---oMM.W---.--.c--.-o--aooooo

Sele Price $ 778,00
Real Estate Agents Commission

Charge for Vesluation

Charge for Advertising

Land Registry Office Trensmission Fee

Encurnbrances:
Unpaid Vendor

Mortgage
Arrears of Taxes
Other Charges

Ad justments:
Fire Insurance
Taxes

Water

Net Proceceds credited to your account

mta: ..uﬁmm;”a..'...’...

Compiled BY:  goemntemmng Deparnrane




DATE ._nLLO—"-——" ‘

FILLED BY

AN L Lo b

(undated)

R. U. BURFORD

Courtenay, B.C.

Catalogue ¥No. File No. Assessed Qwner
231 5446/13920 M. Takata &
S. Kuramura

Lot 14 of Block 29, Merville
Plan 2281, Comox Dist.

There are about 66.2 acres in this property of which approx. §
acres is partially clearesd on the road frontage. The balance is
uncleared, .logged off land with no marketable timber. The soil is
& sandy loam and the owner had trouble in getting sufficient water
in dry periods from the present well.

land
5 acres @ $50 per acres $250.00

61.2 * " 2.50 . 153.00

There is a cabin 12 x 2{ shingled wslls on posts for foundation,
rough verandah on front, lean-to at rear, patched bo.rds. A wood
shed made from split shakes, and a shed 12 x 12 of rough boards.
A root house 15 x 15, shaped top and another building used as a
barn 12 x 28.

Value of buildings 375.00

$ 778.00
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wxsimy No--’-!_a._’_:...’;

oary NOV
FiLLED BY

KA for b
co‘ﬂ

¢/0 Bpruce Falls P, & P. Co.,
Kapuskasing, Ont.

March 15/48.

Departaent of Secretary of State
Office of the Custodian, :

—

in answer to the letter dated February 14th, you
questioned me on the matter of Mr. Sanjo Kuramura's heirs to his
one quarter share of the property. By lawfull rights his heirs
would be his paremts, brothers or sisters, seeing he 4did not have

& wife or any children. But Mr. Kuramura being a bachelor with
no relations whatscever in Canada names cannot be given.

He did not leave a written deed but I have paid all
tubulnrro-b.for-huduthml.y. As a proof that I have
been, 1 am enclosing one of my Tax Bills written per M. Takata.

I hope with the aseistance of this information
matters will be cleared up.

Yours truly,

(signed) "Morikichi Takata®

File No. 5446
13920
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I beg to thark voy ‘ ur letter
of April 24th furrishirg me with pn“t*:wlars
of the estate of the above ﬂw"ud deceased
who is %he 3Wner of a half irterest iy Lot 14
{ Block 29, Comox Distri. ar 2281, which
parcel of lard it is proposed tc 11 at §778,00.

o




3n the Supreme Gourt of British Columbia,

IN PROBATE.

In the matter of the Estate of ,deceased.

I hereby certify that the paper writing hereunto annexed and marked with the letter “A” is
& true and correct copy of the Letters of Administration

of the above-named deceased, issued out of this Honourable Court on the 218t
.. N - af

N
T

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Supreme Court of Briti?h Columbia,
thu___215t yol ...




Ju the  SUPRRME (ﬂnurtorammcomm

In the matter of Sanozo Kuramura . deceased,
15K/417

and

In the matter of the « Administration Act.”

DATED THE . 21st TR 19.47

UPON reading the afidavits of A G, FPreeze, sworn the 2lst day of May, 1947
and Exhibits thereto , it is ordered,

, o APart. of
that Arthur Gordon Freeze . Official Administrator forthe

County of Nenaimo shall be Administrator of all and singular

the estate of Sanojo Kuramura . deceased,* WhoO died
e

1939
. at Comox,B.C. on 7th day of Feb. andthat notice of this Order be published.

W.H- Cope
Estate valued at peputy District R gtrar
$389.00 puty gupreme Coaf‘%

The Supremse Court of
British Columbia

cumberland Reglstry
May 21, 1947 ‘

e ————————— ———————

® ]

o 1M-1142-3041




The Analysis prepared for the hearing did not mention
that Kursmura's Estate is 1n the hands of Mr. A, G, Freesse, the
Offiecisl Adninistrstor at Cumberland, B, C., and that Mr. Freese
- approved the sals price of the Real Property.

If this information had been given to the Court, it
would have been clear to the Commissioner that Takata's claim ia
Sy e, Presse. e e
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P.0. Box 431,
3 Cumberland, B.C.
%wﬁ e Nov. 4/42.
By, R.P. Alexauﬂz;:’:;nager,
office of the Custodian,
Japanese wvacuation Sectlon,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirt~-

_Report on TAKATA Horikichl Jei.. _# 06497,
1 &2 Locationandhi;;;;; of property. Headquarters
B.C. Tilte o 16961: Lot # 14, Eap 2081, 664 acres. 7
acres cleared, Value $2,500,00. Land rented to kr, W.
Anﬂeraon, Headquarters, R.C. Merville District by mr.
Takata on April 14/42 pefore he left the district. For
e ‘ the period of One year at $15.00 (12 months)
_3 Fersonal effects shipped out ¢/0 B.C. Securlty
~tommission, Vancouver, © .C. are:
June 15/42. 1 tub Japanese sauce from Cumberland storage.
“srfects in Cumberland storage are 1 trunk, 1 cross cut
1 box effects and 1 box misc. kitchen utensils.
4 pes. which were picked up from ¥r, Pridges rarm, Sandwick,
.C. Balance left in the home are. 2 old beds complete,
1 old kxitchen stove, - heater, 4 chairs, I table and a

few old garden tools. 41l of which are of very little value.

Insurances, hone. Adsi o 7 7

.
_5 Liabilities and personal debts. hone to date.
£

Recommendations. iffects are as 1isted above. kr.
4. Anderson who has #his land rented has the key for the
house which 1s vacant and boarded up. The old effects
left in the home are of very little value {f any. The
priceslisted on his party's J F Form is out of all reason.
On July 13/42 Constable kalhweach of Trovineial Pollce and i
visited this place as someone had broken into the home.
On checking up on goods 1isted in the home Wwe found nothing
mdissing. Replacing padlock and boerded up the windows and ;&1” :
back door.

# i
g
1

thigswill clean up this partj s report to date.

Yours trulyc;;%zj%”ﬂ /E;H&un1

Matt Brown. (oVver)




. |
Pile 5446. Morikichi TAKATA nu.lc. m.

.‘ \ This 53-year old Logger and Farmer, a um—nim, from
m B. Gy signed & W'J?'Mmﬂntmumm ipril,
1942, lt‘lmhﬁumuthm 1942.

MOMQ.M(NDM),undaGummwm
| .‘nmmw,xm. She was evacusted on the 12th September, 1942. |

: tﬂloﬂuiaamctmemum;m.u&m,
wumh--dow

mmt See Real Property Summary (when fimished) for particulars othllf- g;
uun-t in Headquarters property (Cat. 531) now in course of sale for $778.00.

In reply to our request for information on the subject, th's
evacuse wrote (Apr. 11/45) to say: (1) Sencjo KURAMURA (File 13920), ‘joint owner,
died Feb. 1/39; (2) be had no heir; (3) he left no Will; (4) he told his co-owner
he would leave him his half-interest; and (5) during deceased's sbsence and nm
m-mﬁgmmnxmmmw—mdmm

m See Chattels Schedule (to follow) for particulars of shattels

Bills m | t Nome.

Bonds, Shaves, eto.: A Victory Bond ($50.00) declared on *JP* form remaiued im
owner's possession and did not come wnder our administration.

i

Bazk Accousts® Nons.
Life Inmrasce: Nome.

W’ See Liabilities Summary for only claim ($294.38), which is shown as
: outstanding.

| Mhahhmofﬂzsmnthoanduormumtat
R

The M summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.
10th My, 1947.




Ltd., !nm mt,
Morikichi TAKATA was sdvised

ﬁ uféun@numwwmmmm.
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“VACUATION SECTlO_'g‘

ame: TAKATA, ¥orikiehi
File: 54k

LIST OF CHATTELS

e A e

In Cumberland storage:

1 Trunk ;

3 erose-out saw >

lee*-foﬁrfq'g

1 Box miscellanecus
kitchen utensils-=

L Pieces, which were at
Mr. Bridget!s farm.

Left in the home:

et e

2 91& beu:

1 014 kitchen stove

1 Heater

A Chairs

1 Table

A-few o1t garden toots— ™

S 20} (.J Qs on 2/) s

®. CM\L""Q Uw-ﬁ‘ :t’
This represents all my chattels in any protected
area of British Columbia.

£ . P~ _
Datq;fé%ffkudkx'(zﬁéfﬁg Signed ;h P ﬁQ/Q“;tK)

s ——— . s o e A

Please sign and return one COpPY to this office.




REGISTRATION NO. .  FILB N0, .ag Y

"!h. following shattels were sold by publie

,MM t*.._mm@"e ; on _Tewruery 51, INS




Belease in connection with the award
has been duly executed by Morikichi
the smount awarded under the real
the elaim is to be pald to yourself in the
ghare of legal fees for $8.41.

favour Tor $56.19 i» enclosed herein.

Yours truly,




Re: Japanese Property Claims Commission
———W

sresu e

. rmivdhluumwbyyourulfm
$197.38 of which smount, ecoording %o the Release,
morun.m.mmrwm-m

thotﬂ.ﬂ-i.d:,
E. MacFarland, and cheque

hm m asResseIsdsssIERERERRBRIRRSRIRENS .1970’

Paid %o B, MacFarland, Adainistrator
of the Estate of Sanojo KURAMURA $56.19

Legal Fees —Sabd
L8060

Cheque t0 you..eese $132,78

Yours truly,

F. G. Shears,
Directar,
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CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
PuonE PAciFic 6131 508 ROYAL BANK BLDG.

PLEASE REFER TO JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE

U T f S O VANCOUVER, B. C.

February 5, 1951,

The “o=Operstive Committee on Japanese Canadians,
Apartment 28,

94 Homewood Ave,,

Toronto 5, Ont,

Dear Sirses
He: Japanese Property Claims Commission
Morikichi TAKATA - Case 1301 R
7:- "un’.‘: I is . &'
We received a completed Release form on Janmuary 25th At .g” .

in connection with the above case. This form was filled out A ‘Ap,_lﬁ
on January 8th before a Commisrioner at Kapuskasing, Ontario, 7%
end the address at the top of the Release is shown as Crow Creek,
Ontario,

On Jamuary 30th we sent our cheque to that address
but this morning it has been returned. The envelope is marked
*'ry Crow Lake", but he was evidently not there.

Have you any information on this party? We would
be pleased to hear from you as soon as possible.

Yours truly,

F. G, Shears,
Director.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

May 16, 1949

Mr. Morikichi Takata,
Crow Creek,
Opasatiko, Ontario.

Dear Sir

Enclosed is Custodian cheque for the mum of $83.35, representing
all the funds standing to your credit in Custodian account that can be re-
leased to you.

The total sum to the credit of your account befors the enclosed
funds were requisitioned was $377.73 as you were informed in our letter of
February 4th, but of these funds $294.38 are being held because of the claim
filed against you by T. Matsuyama Company Ltd, ;

We wrote you on January 12th giving you complete details of the
T. Matsuyama Company claim. We asked for any possible informatiom you could
supply in support of your statement that you had settled this account. We
have not heard from you since that time.

Would you please write and give us any information you may have
to show that you are not indebted to T. Matsuyama Company Ltd.?

Unless we hear from you by July 4, 1949, we shall assume that you
wish the Custodian to pay to the T. Matsuyams Company Ltd. the sum of $294.38
from your funds in settlement of your indebtedness. I1f you do not ows this
money it is plainly to your advantege to reply to Custodian letters.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the enclosed cheque.
Yours truly,

F. Matheson,
Office of the Custodian.




Mr. Morikichi Takata,
Crow M
. Opasatike, Onterio,

Dear Sirs

On August 30 last we sent
one of your personal acecount, showing a
from sale of chattels,; and the other of
Euramure, deceased, showing a joint ered
from rentals and sale of the real property at Comox.

Since that tive we have transferred one~half of the eredit
in the joint account, namely $329.33, to your persocnal account, Im
addition, your claim for refund of taxes has been approved by Nr. Freese,
the Official Administretor, and $40.40 has been transferred from
Kuremura’s share of the proceeds for youwr eredit, together with $1.25,

being tne=half of the advance of $2.50 mads by you to pay the fire
insurance premium in 1943. Your present credit, therefore, amounts to
$377.73, ¥Mr. Kursmura's mmtm.nmmm.&w

to you, or $287.68,

Mr. Kuremura's share has been forwvarded to Mr. A. G. Freese,
the Official Administrator at Cumberland, B, C., and any further claim
vhich you may have against this Estate may be referred direct to him.
For youwr information ve enclose & ocopy of our letter to Mr. Freeze

uﬂiml.lﬂ’.ndanwofm-nph

It is our wish to close your acoount in this office and we
would ask you to snswer our letter of Jamuary 12 as soon as possible in
order that wve may remit the amount dus you.

Yours very truly,

A. G, MeArthur,
Office of the Custodian,







property
'. n‘ ’. c.
st gt St Sy o, ; 2

+ Takata, enclosing a copy of owr
8, together with & ooy of your reply dated

Tours very truly,




Richolls

t there is no evidence of the
that it is understood that the

s debt to
incurred

this account from another

:

g
m.m
m
g
3

m

in order to ask Mr. Field vhether

Takata has .a-tiuny denied this debt., Under the

eiroumstances it would
he thinks he can sucoeed in collecting this debt or whether it
should be written off and the Custodian advised accordingly.




Janpuary 12%h, 1949

Are dorikichl TARAT
:{i‘"u’o HG. :)'JLHF‘F’
Crow Craeak,
Om“tn, Onits

Pear Bir:

This will acknowled e your letter of the Sth
instant re claia of T, Qatsuysaa Company Limitad agzainst sou for

;*"L L 3€— L]

We had asked Hessrs. P, 3. Roess & Sons,
iiguidators of T. latsuyama Company Lisited to aake a full seacoch
into tkis matter and advise us how the balance of 294,38 was
arrived at, and on the ith instant they advised us that "The
ledjer account from shich the informationm of $294.38 was taken
shows only the name of d, Tekata anc represents ‘he valance
forsard from old ledier in the aacunt of $294.38. There is
no detall as to how the account is zade up nor ap old ledger
%o which refarence can be made®,

As Rrotaro KITR retuarmed to Japan and died
‘hare lp L1947 we do not know Yo shom w»s can apply for confirmation
of your statpuent that the debt has been pald in fuii by you uany
yeoars ajo, but can merely tell yvou the facts ag showm in the
books of T, datsuyana Company Linited,

¥e wrots to you comearning this claim as sarly
as MArch 15, 1943 asking for your confiruation or demial, We
aiso wrote you several times s‘nce and the oniy mention of the
“atter made by you shich » can find on your fiie is that im your
ietter cn June 2, 1947 vhem you nersly state "Refer:ing te your
iatter recelved ay 27th 1 am sure there has bosen an srror sade
shen the sum of §794.38 was fllod aza‘nst we, Plesase check
records aiain.” Huid you co-opsrated in the Tirst place 1t ai ht
bave bDeen possibie for us to ovtain definite infommation on this
Cinim anti Lave the matter settled years

2 rea
L e

%3 wast now sk you to supply us sith ail
posalioles detalls covering your sStatouent that this acseount w=as
pala in full sany years ajo and if you have any rsceipts 6r can




refer usp to any particular individual for confirmation we wil
sndesavour to settle the amtter as soon as possible,

Please note that it is to your advantage %o

co=-operats fully at this time, Your sarly reply will therefore
o8 amalted,

Coaptroller

Ps. MWMoMW‘]‘“ Wekey M-

o 3% o, 10, o Ko Rl e P o %"*-f




Bes __ESTATE OF SANOJO KURAMURA. DECEASED

Purther to our letter of November 26, we have now
recsived from Morikichi Takata Tax Statements vith reeeipts
attached, covering the years 1939, 1941, 1942 and 1943, vhich
apparently include arrears.

From these it appears that the following payments verse
made by Takatas

1937 $12.90
1938 15.67
193 15.65
1940 18.95
1941 17.63

TOTAL § 80.%0
&

: From 1942 the taxes vere paid from the joint scoount in
the Custodian's office, the amounts being as follows:

$22.98
20.%
19.71
16.28
15.78
14.14

TOTAL $109.59

for your perusal, the statements and receipts and
us knov how much Takata should receive from the
to reimburse hiam for taxes advanced by him,

[ B SN SN A
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ESTABLISHED 1858

P S.Ross & SON

CHARTERED ACCOU NTANTS

MOMTREAL FOMOMTO WM G

CAlLTAN Y AN LV

SAINT JOMN N -]

Our Flle

office of the
506 Royal Ban
Vancouver, B.

Custodian,
Building,

L]

attention: Mr. Go

CaBLE ADDRESS PHILROSS

S

411 Royal Bank Bu
Vanoouver, B

J¢h January,

114ing,

-~

1049

od

Dear Sir:

!
Your Fil

. Matsuyam
vorikichi Takata
e ch b6

a and Company and
406497

——

Purther to our conversa
advise that the ledger account from w
$204 € was taken shows only the name
represents a balance forward from old
1935 1in the amount of $204.,38, There
how the account is made old
can be made.

nor
i

on

.
o

We regret we are unable to

anformation,

tion

4 s

erday we would
hich ¢t information of
of M. Takata and
jedger dated 30th June,
is jetail as to
1edger to which reference

Te

of J

ST
he
AL

no




dr, C, HRichell,

P« 8. Ross & Sons,
Yacouver, 5. C,
Dear 8ir;

fie: dorikichl TAKATA, feog, lo. 05437

This will confirm cur telephcne comversation this
soruing in shich I inforued you that had on ths avove file
stateasent from T, dalsuyene Coapuny wimited showing

®lorikichi Takata
Pe U, Hoadguarters, B, C,

Tg HATS\)YA."& [ CO.. UT}-'-
No. 17

To Bulance

This is statesent pumbsr 47 referred to in *he
sworn affidavit of Rvotarc Kita the sanager of

[ s o W

T, datsuyssa & Company Lianited,

h ted J une "J *Atl P ')f,? . "

e informed Takata on several occasions that
thais claim was flled against him, but the only reply we re-
colved from him in tiis connsction is his mention in his
ietter of June 2nd, 1947 "I au sure there has Deen &n scror
wade wshen the sum of §294.3¢ was fllod aainst me. Pisase
check your records again.,® ®ili you ploase send we as soon
as pc;‘iﬁibiﬂ alli detalls covarin 3 the Lalance of &2 ihe & 4B
shown on ths statesent, I will then write to Takata and Lry
to chbtain some definite infommation sc that +e aay either pay
or cancel the eiaia.

a

Piease let ma have the infsraation at the

sarilest possible moment,

Coaptroller




Ve sttach copies of our letter t6 Mr. A. G, Freese,
Official Administrator, dated November 5, 1948, relating to youwr
elain for taxes, and his reply.

Our file indicates that you presented a tax reeeipt
covering the year 1938 but we do not appear %o have on hand
receipts for the years 1939, 1940 and 1941. If you have

a letter from the Provineial Collector




" Res Lot 14y Block 29, Comax Dist.,
w

umuwm. receipt today of §7.66,
and epclose our offieisl receipt for
ufﬁthlt.m.m

described land, in your name, free of dncumbrance,

mch rogret the delay im procuring this title




3. Duplicste of Tremsmission deted 10tk Pebrusry 1948,

ke m«mmuﬁmm

Sertificate of Indefensible Title mmber (8361, dated

mammummumme
Arme Walter Andersem, is now in our hands,

Plosse advige if it 18 in order %0 deliver above Cerdificate
. of $i%ke %o Bry Anderson,




Yours truly,
Ofﬂ.m of the Olsﬂw uiaD.

that the lnsuwrance po.lcy in mftm Hoe

& ¥orine Insurance Compeny, expires on the
agents of this compeny are A. 8. Natthow

Lizited, 402 Post Pender Stroet, Vancouver, in oase

advise
e
next,

The total ammoumt due from you 1o thus $15.,45, aod
rooeliph of this eum we will send you the Certilicaie of

"o
ehiga Pl

:
:
:
m
'
B

i
3
g
i
3
3
m
.
!
:
m

wish %0 renew the lnsuraioe in thal eompeny,

s M1
d

35
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ADORESS YOUN RasLy

w __ Official Administrator

THE DOOV NCE oF BRITISH (OLUMEA

Cumberland, B. C,,
June 9th, 1948

il R A

PReR————

EVACUATION SECTION

The Office of the Custodian,
Jaganese Evacuation Section,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.
Hastings and Granvilie,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sir:- RE:~ Lot 14, Bl. 29, Comox District, Plan
2287, Sanojo Kuramura Estate.

I beg to acknowledge your letter of June 5th
in connection with the above estate in which you advise that
you are now in receipt of a Certificate of Title #48361-E
in the name of Arne Walter Anderson, the purchaser of the
above property. I have no objection to™®& Title being for-
warded to Mr. Anderson if all the purchase price has been
peld as presumably it has. I note from your letter of March
22nd that Norakachi Takata now claims 3 interest in the
above property. In his letter to you dated April 11, 1945
a copy of which I have on file, Mr. Takate refers to Mr.
Kuramura's interest as a # interest,as in all your previous
letters to me,and the property being registered in the joint
names of Kuramura and Takata It would appear that kr.
Takata is now claiming an ex{ra interest by virtue of
having paid taxes for a number of years. It would appear to
me that a interest in the net proceeds of the sale should
be credited to the account of each,and Mr. Takata, if he
wishes could put in & claim against the estate of ¥r. Kura-
mura for # of the taxes so paid.

I note that 1947 taxes amounting to thirteen ;pk'
dollars and eighty-three cents ($13.83) plus interest have
not yet been paid.

Yours faithfully,

Official Administrator.




»

soonise (veine o ADBITIONAL WORDS)
INBPROTOR OF LEBAL OFFICKS

ViETONIA. B

TE GOVERNNINT OF
P FROVNCE O BT COLUMBA

INSPECTOR OF LEGAL OFFICES
VICTORIA

May 4th, 1948,

lan MacPherson, Esqg.

Office of the Custodian,
Jepanese Evacuation Section,
506 Royel Bank Bldg.
Vancouver, B.C.

Deer Sir:

1 beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter
of the 3rd inst, end in reply, there have been as you
know a good many instructions given on the question
of fees with respect to properties acquired end sold
by the Custodian. There is a separate arrangement in
the New Westminster office, whereby the statutory
vesting in the name of the Custodian wes registered for
a flat fee of $3.00; in other offices it was agreed
thet the ordinary fees were payable,

With regard to the extension of the privilege
of concurrent applications under s.151, I would refer
to a letter to the New Westminster office dated January
12th, 1944, copy of whiech I enclose. Under s.151 it
wes held that the percentage fees must be payable in
the first instance,

In any event, s,15]1 now has been smended end
accordingly the fees on the conveyance from the Custodian
in the case in question must be based upon the ordinary
fees plus the percentage fees.

Looking at the case on principle, I cen see neo
reason why a purchaser of land from the Custodian should
be in any more favoured position than an ordinary purchaser
who is now called upon to pay full fees whether the
application is concurrent or otherwise.

Yours truly,

VA M
/}*: V ,Zéif‘A,4EnM..
gligt
Vietor aﬂfﬁng ﬁggfytratian Distriet,
L g

son A




January 12th, 1944,

Registrar,

iland Registry Office,
New Westminster, B.C.
Dear Sir:

He Japanese lands - Fees

Replying to your letter of the 1lth inst.,
the right to cleim under s.151 on concurrent
applications is based on the fact that full fees
are paid on the first application, and since the
ad valorem and Assurance Fund fees are not paid
on the first epplicetion, I do not see how what
you call the "Director" applications cean come
in under the section, My view at this time is

that full fees should be paid on such applications,
unless authority is given to remit the fees by
virtue of an Order-in-Counecil.

1l have the honour to be,
oir,
Your obedient servant,

"y T CRANE"
ha® L% A ld ek A

Inspector of Leral Offices.




Bre He Jo Crane,

District, Plam 228) %o the

%o W, A, Anderson, We enclosed Custodian's cheque cov

$5.58 and §3,50, the decd being concurrent, The appiications were
returmned today with notation < Winder & recent amendment to the
Land Registry Aed no concurrency in fees is now allowed®,

You will recall, I think, the special arrsngement made
by the Custodiam with you that in conneetion with Japanese lands

mhfwwwhumrdmomwm-::*

Yours truly,

Ian NacPhersom,
Office of the Custodian,




no{munﬁhwmhturhmhmw.lmlw.
end our suggestion therein that you write Mr, TAKATA %o produce certi-
ficate of Title 16960, of wich he claimed %o be in yossession,

We enclose original letter from Mre TAKATA dated 15tk March
1948, which possilly he inteuded to direct 0 you. We are today
requesting that, uummzmtmmuunmumnu
this office without delay, If be Las sent 1% to you kindly advise us,

You will note Shat Nr, TAKAT. statos that Sancjo KURAMURA®s
interest in the property wes cue-quarier, which conforms %o Mr, TAKATA's
declarstion to the Custodish of 22nd April 1942, Certificate of
Encusbrence shows title ia Morikichd TAKATA and Sencjo KURAMURA,

The tax rooelpt reforred to by Mre TUKATA L5 for 1938 taxes,
We are retaining this for cur file.

Yours truly,

Tau MacPh
Office of the Custodian,




¥e have your lettcr dated 15th Mareh 1948 in connection with
your interest in above land, Csrtificate of Title Noe 16961-N showing
the omers as Norikichi TAXATA sand Sanojo XURAUSA was issued by the
Lind Feglistry O0ffice st Victoris, sad in your declarstion of

made to the Custodism om 22nd April 1942, you stated that this Certifie-
oate of Title was in your possession,

We have been trying to assist you in clearing up your title
%o this property and have cgaim and again - i to this
office tiis Certificate of Title, You have received @ but
bave not semt this Certificate nor tive you told us not

sent 18, Our fired request to jou wes in our letter Aprid
1946, and if you had then semt it this satter would probably have besn
cleared up long ago. It may be that you have sent it to Nry Ay Gy Precse,
officisl sdnini:trator of the estate of Sanojo KUFAMURA, st Cumberland,d,C,

Fo agaln sak you to send to this office this Certificute of
Title LPGL without delay, in enclosed addressed savelope, or let us
Mmow iy you have not done 20

Yours truly.

I:a BacPherson
Office of the Custodian,




¥

#oam-hmr.nr.m.,
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Berch 15/48.

auv---ntmmmzunma-n

death yearly. is s proof that I
quhlﬂhmr:tnm

Lstance of this inforsation

Yours truly,

(signed) "Horikichi Takata#
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filing S190L,
The
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each being the ordinary vesting form.
It has since been

, and therefore the vesting

for letters of administrs-

.00, om 13-2-7, and wpem
the purchase price was paid in full

is in TAKATA'S possession.
Custodian.

W.
m
i
m
j

Through the Comox Valley Lands an offer to purchase was received

from Arne Walter Anderson at a price of §778

receiving approval of Mr. Freese,

- &pd is in possession of the

!
;i

ags

FH R
1230 mmmm»«

tion of KURAMURA'S estate, and letters were granted to him om 21-5-7.

tenants in common. TAKATA'S interest was vested 22-
discovered thet KURANURA died om 7-2-39

filed as to his interest is inwalid.

requested on 1-5-6 Yy

snd KURMMURA'S 15-3-4,

03
. FROM:

.




Janvary 27, 1948.

Comox Valle; Lands,
Courtenay, B. C.

Dear Sirss

Ret Catologue No. 531, Lot 14, Bloek 29,
Plai 281, C Bistrict

e have o scknowledge your letter of Januery 24.
Delay in delivering Title t¢ the above property has been caused
Iy the necessity of administering the est-te of a deceased
Japaness whc wes a joint owner of the property. Unfortunstely
the Certificate of Title cannot be located at the present and
Sids has been holding up the conveysnce of the property to the
Official Administrator. It msy be necessary to file a Special
Vesting in order that this property may be trucssitted by the
Custodian end this satter will be given imsediaste ccnsidersticn

to close the transscticn and we woull appreciste your

Iwywmﬁmo

Yours very truly,

As G, “W’
Office of the Custodian,




COMOX VALLLEY LANDS

REAL ESTATE and INSURANCE
n—“‘-";”lﬂf Jou -‘éun Life Lhze + ocFutomobils
Fssurance ﬂ.fnxp..r;-q .'_”“,u_‘fp,) s kasanes
of Canada Courtenay,

Vancouver Island. B.C.

January 24th, 1948,

JAN f?. S,
Department of the Secretary of State, J = P
0ffice of the Custodian, } Bt
506 Roysl Bank Building, ‘
Yancouver, B, Co

}

3.9 s

Re: Catalogue No, 531,
Eeadquarters, B. C,
14/29/2281.

File Nos, 5446 & 13920.

Dear Sirs:

We wrote you on July 28th, 1947 regarding the
purchase of this property by Arne Walter Anderson. Up to the
present time, we do not seem to have received a reply. Wr,
Anderson is very anxious to kmow how this matter is progressing
and we would, therefore, appreciate your sdwising us at your
early convenience.

Yours very truly,
COMOX VALLEY LANDS.




June 13th, 1947.

Mr. Norikichi TAKATA,
Registration No. 06497,

Camp 32,

Spruce Falls Pulp & Paper Co.,
Eapuskasing, Omtario,

Dear 8irs

: Ve are in recelipt of your letter of the 2nd
instant, returning our cheque for $3,25, which has beem
re-deposited in your accoumt.

Tou ask ws L0 check owr reocovds wiih regard %
the claim of $294.38 filed against you, and we have done o,
The claim 1s in the form of a statement on the office statiomery
of T, Matouyame & Company Lid. of 467 Powell Street, Vanoouver,
and is againet Sorikiohi Takata of Headguarters, B. C. The #tate-
ment is referred to as Nos 17 iu amorn affidavit signed Yy

Rystaro KITA, manager of T. Matswyama & Co. Ltd. under date of
June 30th, 1942,

Please lot us know whether you ackmowledge or
repudiate this elaim, If the latter it will be raferred back to

the Liquidater of the Company for any action he muy decide to
take.

Yours truly,

Re Gs Ball,
Office of the Custodian.




Ae Go Freeie, Beu,,
Official Adeinistrator,
Cumberland, B, C,

Dear Sirs

Het Estate of Sencjo AURAMRL, Decensod,
Qur Lida § 1392

4o bave your letter of June 7, stating that
Cortificate of Title Hos 169S1-M was msiled on October 6, 1933,
to @, B, In;ul. W, 8, Cs

The declaration of Morikichi Texats, jeint owner of
tils property, stated tiat in Hay, 1942, tids Certiiloste wes
in his, Takute's, possession. WBe are writing todsy, for the

second time, o obtaln this title from this sen and wiil

Sdvise you at onee if »e sre succecciul, Hr, Tukasts, according
to tie last report from the Departuwent of Le.our, 1s at preseut
¢/c Spruce Fuils Power & Paper Coupusy, Kajuskesing, Ontario,
and 1t might be helpful if you woulc srite to him Gemunding
produetion of the Certificate. Our letter %o him enclosed

& stasped envelope addressod to the Custodian's Office, and it
15 boped tist he will return tds document to us to bo forssrded
o you.

Yours truly,

Ay Go Hmhmx‘.
Office of the Custodisn.




June 10, 1947.

lrl “rmeﬂi T:‘hu,
Registration Ho, 06497,
/0 Spruce Falls Power & Paper Co.,

Kapuskasing, Ontario.
Dear Sirm
Your declarstion to the Custodian, dated Bay 26, 1942,

stated tiat Certificate of Title No. 16961l-M was held in your
possession,

The mattsr of the disposition of the interest of
baneojo Kuramurs, deceaused, im tuis property bas been placed in
the hands of A. G, Freeze, Official aduinistrator, and Le has
written 10 us requesting production of tiis Certiticate,

%® enclose & stamped addressed envelope and recuest
that you forward the Certificats 1o this office without delsy.
It would be advisable to see that the letter is sei:t by
Registered Mail Af possidle,

Tours truly,

A, G, Meirthur,
Office of the Custodian,




CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

BO8 ROYAL BANK BLDG.
JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
VANGOUVER, B. C.

May 10th, 1947.

REGISTERED MAIL.

Mr. NMerikichi Tm,

Registration No. 06497,

¢/o Spruce Falls Power & Paper Co.,
Kapuskasing, Ontario.

Dear Sir:

Re; Accounts.

This file is up for review and to enmable us to close
for the present your Persomal Account, which is inactive, we are
enclosing our cheque in your favour for $3.25, representing the balance
standing at the credit thereof.

The Headquarters property (our Cat. No. 531) registered in
the names of yourselfl and Sanojo KURAMURA is carried in a Joinmt Account in
both names. It is in course of sale at the present time but procedure is
taking longer than usual because of the necessity of having the estate of
Sanojo KURAMURA (Deceased) administered. As soon as the transaction is
completed the proceeds of the sale will be dealt with.

On the 15th March, 1943, we wrote you on the subject of a
clain of $294.38 filed against you by T. Matsuyama & Co. Ltd. but camnot
trace bhaving received any reply from you. Provision for this debt must be
aade until it is disposed of, by settlement through this office, or by you
direct (or camcelled if incorrect), and we would therefore ask you to coufira
it, if correct, or supply the information needed to correct owr records if it
is incorrect, and that you do this now to avoid umnecessary delay in dealing

with proceeds from sale of Real Property whem these become available omn
completion of sale.

A stamped addressed envelope is enclosed for your convenience
in acknowledging today's remittance and in replying with regard to the
above mentioned debt.

Your

R. G. Bell,
Office of the Custodian.




Filee 13920, 5446 Maroh 14, 1947.
MEMUKANDUM,

ﬂu ¥r. Ian Mecpherson.
From: A. G. Neirthur.

Bai Lot Lo Blosk 29, Flan 281 .

] : o % [ S ) S
’ “1 m you please reter to By letter to Mr.

Froose dated Mareh 4th and give consideration to the faet that
M. Freese is going te join with the Secretary of State in
: ig this property and your transmission will deal only

uum interest of the Japanmese still livinmg.

I think we will follow the procedure relative
to Agreements for Sale and have Mir. Freeze sign before sending
the conveyance to Ottama for signature.

‘ _ The documents mey be prepared but will not be
sent to Mr, Freeze until he advises us that his Letters have :

tie
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reply wish to advise you
Froeze, OfTicisl AMain-
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follewing day and have now recelived
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; Fogi , B.C ‘ i
e . Jager Né::? ‘Wﬂﬁﬁ.

COMOX VALLEY LANDS

Courtenay,
Vancouver Island, B.C.

April 25, 1946.

B

£

Custedien,

Jppaness Evacustion Section.

506 Royal Rank Building,
Vancouver, 5.,C.

Dear Sirs Res Cat. No. 531~ Lot 14, Blck 29,
Map 2231 Headgquavters, B.C.

We regret to advise you thet the party.who

we wrots you about in connection with the above, on April 11

lest, has now withdrawm his offer on this property.

Yours very truly,
COMUX VALLEY LANDS il

Per & Eﬂwwﬁh_w/ :




509 Royal Bapk Suilding,
Vanoouver, 4, C.
13920 & 5446 April 24, 1940
Evuewse Zection

i gt M, b"c.
offieial Adninistrator,
'mﬂ. C.

e are in receipt of sdvice that the above naned Jupanese,
who, pricr to his decessol, resided st Headquarters, 7, €., died on
Pebruary 7, 1939, and we are writing to request that you kindly under-
take the administration of hies Zstate.

The only aspet of the decessed, of whish we have knouledge, is
& ope-balf interest in Lot 14 in Block 29, Comox Distriet, Plan 2281,
being & farnm of 66.2 {(more or less) scres, at Headquarters, 9, C., om
which is slituste & smell dwelling apd barm., This property iz rented to the
oemar of sdjucent land at & nominal charge of 715.00 por armvum, The sssesesd

value of the above-mentioned ssset ie as follows: Land - 8480.00, Iaprove-
wente - §150.00; Total - $630.00.

T™he Custodian has videly advertised this property for sale by
metns of & Catalogue publishod Yy this Office ir the spring of 1944 Ounly
recently, hovever, bave we received an offer to purchase, which is in line
vith the independent sporaisal of Mr. 7, 9, Hurford of Courtemay, 2, C,
Both the walustion of Mr, Hurford and the offer to purchase, receiwved
through Comox Velley Lands, sive of Courtenay, are for the ssme amount,
ﬂ:’-p &Tre 0.

At & meoting of the Advisory Committee on Purnl Properties, of
whlch fils Homor Judge David Thiteside is Chalrman, held on April 15, 1946,
the above offer of P778.00 vus approved, "t before we forvard relative
doounents to Nttava for the signature of the Ffeeretary of ftate, we feel
that you should be conversant with particulars of the transaction and add
your approval to this sale.




17930 & %446

A. G, m' ?“5-. - ﬁpl‘il "4. 1?’4{)

For your informstion, »e are enclosing herewith ooy of
our Cutalogue, im shich the above property is included under Mo, $3,
together with copy of the above-sertioned offer and valuation report.

Then and if the proposed transaction is completed, ve will for-
vard to you one-half of the net proceeds received from sald ssle, togother
vith a statevent of the sccourt of the deceaped s 1t appears on our boaks,
and & complete statement regarding this sale.

As far us we are sware, there sre po unregiatered ecnarges against
the adove noted property, and tie only registered charge is as follows:
"Ho. TS34-C Reservations of sinerals ote., in fevour of the Esquinalt &

mwmummamw,mmu. is ene for an
undeternined smount for taxes ete., nentioned in the attached letter, dated

April i1, 1946, received froz Horikichi Taicata, vho is alse the registered
owner of the other one-half intorest in thie property. This lotter from
¥r. Tukata contains the only information which we have concerning whether
or not the decsased left a 711l or any relatives surviving hin. In view of
the fact that no person by the nane of Kuresurs regloterad »ith the Zoyal
Canadian “ounted Polics st the time of ovacuation, e believe 1t is safs to
procuse thet the decedent had no relstives Aiving in Canada.

For the reason that we have had eonsiderable difficulty fa liquidat-
ing the sbove asset, ve are anxious to be in a position to accept the offer
forvarded by Comox Valley Lands ae qulekly as poesible, and we would & PPe~
¢lste hearing from you by return =ail, approving, if you see fit, the offer
aontionad herein.

Yours wvery truly,

Y. J. Johmeton
Aduiristration Departoent




Mre Morikichi TAKATA,
Regletration No., 06497,

Dear Biry
Bat let )i da Black 20, Comex Distrists PAan 228le

In conformity with the Dominion Govermment's peliey of
property was included in a catalogue published

In spite of thias publiecity snd the efferts of real
ascceptatile bdd was received until recently
ved ap offer of §778.00, which is in line with

mmwnmmmtwuu

Re G. Bell,
Administration Departmsnt.




Rer Lot')4 of Block 29, Qemox Distriot,
' Rian 2280,

m-muurm'mwumamt
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R As the fow dollars in this Joimt & /nﬂ.&m
Justify spplying for muudm:-uh
‘this step should awalt the realisation of the assets M by




(Orig. in Claim M1

0?* | New Denver, B, C.,

C April 11, 1945.

Office of Cusvodian,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear 8ir:

i am sending the information you wished about
Sanajo Kuramurs.

(1) Sancjo Kuramura was residing at Headquarters, B. C., at the
time of his death.

(2) He died on rebruary 7, 1939.

(3) Kuramura did not leave a writtem Will but before he died
he said that he will leave his half interest of the
property to me, in payment for what L did for him when he
was an invalid.

Kuramuras has no heir.

During his absence and sickness I paia the taxes and for
the entire improvement of the property.

Yours truly,

"Morikichi Takata"
Keg. No. 06497.




544
Onts No. 530,

Jugmary Jdety A9450.

~ !amhmﬁwhtwdmwmt
mmmwmw-mm

hmmmuusummmmmt
of Assets dated 22/30/1943s Tho Estate of Ssnajo KURAMURA (File
13920) holds a halfeinterests The Joint Account in widch the preperty
is oarried shows & oredit belance of $12,50 at the present time iut
cutstanding taxes ssount to $69.33 and thers is no revenus, the
fmtmthﬂmﬂl&wuuﬂebow&enmﬁulmtd
$15.00 per annum.

There are no funds in Mr, Takata's personal ““‘1:&—-

mummzmmwmmmmmuw
and our Agents have so far failed %o find & bayare

Tours m.

Rs O« Ball,
Admipistration Department.
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Yours very truly,




Janunry T4 1943,

Mr, Morikichi TAKATA,
Registration No. 06497,
NEW DENVER, ByCy

Dear Sirs
Ret Michigap Fire & Merine Polloy 1580

T™he above mumbered Poliey covering on your property at
Merville; Vancouver Island was placed last July the lst to tuke
the place of Travellerts Fire Insurance Policy #2507, formerly
osrried by yourself and cuncelled by the Inmsuring Company.

e are today sending a cuecue for §2.50 to T.Es Oarey,
our Insursnes Agent at Cmmberland to cover the Premium on Michie
gan Fire and Harine Policy menticned above,

This amount will be charged to your accounty which we
recently oredited with §2,50 sent to us for you Ly Leo Py Anderton,
I understand from Mr. Anderton that you had left 83,50 with him
for renswal of your former Palicy, tut ss his Com «ny would not
rensew the risic, he sent the money here,

Yours truly,

S.M. Gibeon
Insur«nce Department,




¥r. ¥att Brom,
P. 0. Box N1,
Cumberland, B. C.

Dear 8ir:

Res Jorikichi TAKATA, Beg. Bo, 06457

Ne acknowledge with thanis your report in duplicate
dated the 4th instant regarding the above sroperty.

The land was rented to Mr. Anderson, of lisadquarters,
8. C.y by r. Takata on April I4th, 1942, for a period of one year at

$15.00 per anmum, before he left the district. ' Was the rental soney
paid to Tanaka or does Anderson still owe the rent?

¥e note that certain effeccs belonging to the Evacuee
were laft in the house on this property, now vacant and boarded up,
and that ¥r. Anderson has the key to the house. In view of this and
of the value placed on these effects by the Evacues, it will be well
to have an Inventory in duplicate tscen and sdgned by Anderson amd
one copy forwarded to this office.

Awaiting your attention and furtier advice,

Yours truly,

Adainistration Depariment.
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ROBERT S. DAY & SON LIMITED R EGEIV E
ESTABLISHED 180) MAY 18 1942 M

GENERAL AGENRTS FOR VANCOUVER rSLaNd
TANADS BECURCYY ABSURANTE CONMRNY

SENERAL AGEATS FOR BRIVEN COLUNEM

BRITOE SRR A SOUNANLE COMPARY
T

CRNTAR EYTHRANLT CONPRRT L o81TED @ W#
SURMIN SRR L PN BT [ ANADA 4
CRBGRLTY BRANC o

FANTPORG ACCIDENT B INTELMNITY CORPRIY
RARDING THE IWSURMNITE oW AN
NSRRI AT
PSS Pt & VANCOUVER., B. C.
TREERANCE { SaPany

' May 16, 1942.

Attention: R, P. ALEXANDER
\agistant Nan

The Department of the Secretary of State
Office of the Custodian

;g.u. Bvacuation Section

Hastings & Granville Streets

':mmm’ 'o co

Dear Sirs: Re: MORIKIRKI TAKATA
. Iour File No, SAA6

¥e have for scknowl it your letter of May 14, 1942, in

to our letter of 1 88, 1942, in comnection with the camcel-
lation of Travelers Fire Insurance Policy No. 25607 in favour of
the sbove. We wish to inform you that we have already forwarded
& Registered Letter of Cancellation, addressed to G. W. McPherson,
Official Custodian, Departaent of the Secretary of State, Royal
hk Build: 'wmf. B. c.’ and emclosed our QIQﬂI No. 5990,
in the smount of §1.00, being the amount of return prenim in view
of the cancellation of the zbove policy. This Registered Letter of
Cancellation was forwarded om April 30, 1942, and will expire on
Nay 17, 1942.

For your information, we wish to advise you that the correct location
of the property covered under the above mentioned policy is Lot 14,
Nap 2281, Merville, Vancouver Island, B, C.

)

Tours faithfully,
ROBERT S.. DAY & N

/

Per: ‘// (/




'o'f" |

ROBERT S.DAY & SON LIMITED
ESTABLISHED 1891

GENERAL AGENTS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA

BTSN ENPIRE AGSURANCE COMPARY
l'ctDM' UIARILITY ASSURANCE

,’W
ORPORATION L M7 D w
SUMMIAN WENUSANCT COMPANY LI TED u .
FuAm £ i QP TAMADA 7 d
CAiALT BRANC o

AN FORE ACTIENT & RO MR [ OMPARY
AARTRORE SIRE INRANC K COMPRNT
LOMDON- CANADA \WHUBANC T COMPANY

SPRINGFIELY PYRE B WARINE VANCOUVER.,B. C.
INSRARCE COMPANY
TRAVEUERS £ rSURANCE ©

| &,\%’ Attention: Mr, C. L. Dre

The Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

£01 Roysl Benk Bullding,
. : Vancower, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Fe have a fire insursnce policy written through this Office in
favour of a Jepanese by the name of Morikirki Takats covering his
dwelling in the amount of $200.00. This dwelling is loczted at
Merville, Vamcouver Island, B.C. and we have been informed by our
Courtensy representative, Mr. P. L. Anderton, that our Insured has

now left the vicinity and thet the building in cuestion is now un-
occupied.

In view of the circumstonces we are finding it necessary to ¢sncel
the sbove mentioned policy and it will, therefore, be necessary that
& Registered lstter of cancelletion be forwarded to the Imsured. We
understand that et the present time your deparment is in charge of
these affairs and we would apprecizte your informing us at your early
convenience, to whom the Registered Letter should be addressed and

to whom the return premium cheque should be made payable.

In order that we might complete this matter as soon as possible, we
‘would appreciste your kind reply.

Yours faithfully,

ROBERT S, DAY & 80
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Toronto, Ont.
'0". 26’ lm.

DEFENCE BRIEF

Morikichi TAKATA, Reg. No. 06497
File 5446
Case 1501

REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY CLAIMS
(A1l claims shown are gross)

(1) Resl Property, Vancouver Island (Cat. 531: Lot 14 in
Block 29, Comox District, Plan 2281 - 3-room
Bungalow and Outhouses on 66.2 acres at
Merville - mear Courtenay)

as listed in original claim (Nov. 21/48) and
amended Claim (Exh. 1301-1)

Net amount of claim as per Exh. 1301-1

% Claimant wes the registered owner
of & ~interest in above real property (see

Exh. 1301-2 - C/E. dated Mar. 15/44) but
considers himself entitled to all, or at least
half, of (deceased) co-owner's interest, the
latter - who died (Peb. 7; 1939) intestate
and without kmown next-of-kin - being credited
with that intention (see letter of Apr. 11/45 -
Exh. 1301-7; also Transcript pp. 2-4 & p.9,
line 22). See sttached Memorandum of today's
date for record of administration of Estate of
Sanojo KURAMURA, which is still in the hands
of Official Administrator A, G. Freese,
Cumberlend, at this date.

According to amended claim (Exh. 1301-1)
claimsnt peid $750.00 for this property in
1931 - of which sum deceased co-owner is said

to have contributed $100.00 only - subsequent
intvestment being shown as:

$3,325.00 Land - clearing and cultivating
64 acres, ditching (2000') with
shingle cover, femcing, wells, ete.

$1,175.00 Improvements - Root House, Barm, etc.

Estimeted value at date of sale is shown as
$3,200.00 ($1500.00 Land; $1700.00 Improvements).

Assessed value (1946) was: $630.00 (Land
$480.00; Improvements $150.00). Taxes for
1946 amoumted to $15.32. Appraised at $778.00
by R. U. Burford, Courtenay, who described the
Land as partially cleared to the extemt of

« 5 acres", the balance being uncleared,
logged off land with no marketable timber. He

placed a value of $403.00 on the Land, and the
Buildings collectively as worth $375.00.

Witpess: R. U. Burford (Appraiser).




DEFENCE BRIEF...Pege 2.

(2) W (Household and Personal Chattels
as listed in original claim and Custodian
Personal Property Claim Anslysis - Exb.
1301-4)

$§ 215.00 as per amended claim (Exh. 1301-5)
Net amount of Claim:

with reference to these goods, Custodian Agent
for the district (Matt Brown) wrote (Nov. 4/42)1
wjl1 of which are of very little value®, being
di.ecrwmmpreduaunotwﬂhﬁc
.xpul-drwnlforulebylmm.

Hitness: Matt Browm.

Gross total.

RGB/P.

Summary of Witnesses

R. U. Burford (Appr.). (1) (o) DEFENCE BRIEY.
Matt Brown (Oust. Agt.) (2)

(c) EXHIBITS:
(1) Bxh. 1301-1 (Claiment's RP Summary) .
1301-2 (C/Encumbrance - Mar. 15/kk)s
3 imfa'd'n Appraisal Cat. 531) .
Cust. ml- ‘ PP cw.)o '
(5) Exh tg PP Sumsary).
m gxh. 1301-6 (Custodian "JP* Fora).
7} Exh. 1301-7 (Letter, Apr. 11/45, from M.
Taksta re deceased co-owWner) .
(8) Exh. 1301-8 (Letter, Nar. 15/48, from M.
Tekata re deceased co-owner) .
(9) Exh. 1301-9 (Assessment Notice - 1946) -
Exh. 1301-10 (Real Property Susmary). ‘
(Auction Sheet - Feb. 21/A5).

.

ilﬁ; Original Claim (November Zlst, 1947) «

13) Custodian Combiped Anslysis (August 27th,
14) Letter (Apr. 26/46) from M. Takata,

(15) Let. (30/8/48) to Claimant encl. Sales Statement of RP and Statement of Account.
16; Let. (Apr. 25/A6) from Official Administrator approving of sale of Real Property.

17) Certified copy of Lesters of Administrstion (Estate of Samojo KURAMURA) «
(18) Office Nemorandum re above.

(19) Inventory of Chattels (signed December lith, 1942).

(20) Cust. Agent (Mstt Brown) Report (Nov. 4/42) on Resl and Personal Property.




)! V.L.A.
Rurel (except V.L.A. (except lﬂguion

Sale 110%  [Charges| Sale |Total Award
Price |there-| 12,50 | Price|80% of all

T oo | [Rebyi

Total

2 e

FERSONAL PROPERTY

Boats and Boat Cear

Equipment | Amount of
charges Claims for
paid to | Boat Gear
purchasers| Declared &
in error. | Not Found
Repay to |& Recorded
owners Now Miseing

Total Claim for

| Nets Sold,
Declared Not Found
and Recorded Now

Missing

MISCELLANBOUS CHATTELS

Sale Jﬁ.bmes Claim for [Applica-
Price ofjof charges|% of goods tion of
{Goods  {30% of Declared % ratio
Sold By |Sale Price Not Found, |to amount
Auction Recorded in next
Now Missing, | preceding
& Sold Not |ecolumn
Paid

186415

65,15




